
Wallowa County Chieftain wallowa.com May 16, 2018 A15Classifieds

CITY OF JOSEPH INVITATION TO BID 
FOR PUBLIC ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

Bid No: SCA2018 Close Date: 6/08/2018 Close Time: 11:00 
A.m. Project Name: Small City Allotment Street Projects – 
2018: (541) 432-3832 Fax: (541) 432-3833 Email: cityofjo-
sephoregon@gmail.com.

Public Notice City of Joseph is soliciting bids for 2” asphalt 
overlay the following roads: • Start on Dagget South on Lake 
Street 3 blocks to Pine and Project.  South on Lake to Col-
lege on First Street, William E. Williams South to Second on 
South Lake Street. Estimated Project cost range is $100,000. 
Contract to be completed by August 30, 2018. Anticipated No-
tice to Proceed date is June 11, 2018. Bid documents may be 
obtained at the office of City of Joseph, 201 N. Main Street 
Joseph, Oregon 97846 (ph: 541-432-3832). The Bid Package 
will be posted on the City’s web site at http://www.cityofjo-
sephoregon.org. 

Bids must be received at City of Joseph, 201 N. Main Street 
Joseph, Oregon 97846, by bid closing 11:00 a.m. on June 8, 
2018. Mailing address: PO Box 15 Joseph, OREGON 97846. 
Submit bids in a sealed envelope marked, “2018 PUBLIC 
ROAD IMPROVEMENT PROJECT Bid Form – Bid Closing 
June 8, 2018 at 11:00 a.m.” Pursuant to ORS 279C.370 bid-
ders are required to disclose information about certain first-tier 
subcontractors, either in the bid submission envelope or within 
two (2) working hours after bid closing. The bidder must com-
ply as applicable with ORS 279C.800 through ORS279C.870 
or 40 USC 276a. Each bidder must complete the Residency 
Statement included in the Bid Form. Bidders shall be current-
ly registered with the Construction Contractors Board (CCB), 
holding the proper registration for the work contemplated 
herein, at the time of submittal. All Subcontractors participat-
ing in the project shall be similarly registered with the CCB 
at the time they propose to engage in subcontract work. The 
CCB registration requirements apply to all public works con-
tracts unless superseded by federal law. Bids will be opened 
and publicly read at City of Joseph, 201 N. Main Street Jo-
seph, Oregon 97846, at 11:00 A.M. on June 8, 2018. The City 
Council reserves the right to reject any bid not in conformity 
with the bid requirements, or the right to reject all bids if it is in 
the best interest of the city.

Authorized by: Sandra Patterson, City Administrator
Advertisement Date: May 16, 2018
Wallowa County Chieftain 

101 Legal Notices 101 Legal Notices

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given of a public hearing to be held by the 
Wallowa County Planning Commission on Tuesday, May 29th 
at 7:00 p.m. in the Thornton Conference Room of the Wallowa 
County Courthouse.  The agenda for this meeting will include, 
but is not limited to, the following items:

Minutes: For the Planning Commission meeting of April 24, 
2018.

Smith CUP#18-05 FINDINGS - Proposal to allow a camp-
ground.  The property in question is known as Township 1 
South, Range 45, Tax Lot 3702, consists of approximately 
168.85 acres, and is zoned Exclusive Farm Use (EFU). The 
ordinance provisions which govern this review are Articles 5, 
9, 15, 36 of the Wallowa County Land Development Ordinanc-
es and any other applicable goal, regulation or ordinance of 
Wallowa County or the State of Oregon.
     
Rushton CUP#18-06 FINDINGS – Proposal to permit a Home 
Based Occupation in the form of a wedding venue.  The prop-
erty in question is known as Township 2 South, Range 45, Tax 
Lot 700, consists of approximately 26.40 acres, and is zoned 
Exclusive Farm Use (EFU). The ordinance provisions which 
govern this review are Articles 5, 9, 15, 34, 35 and 36 of the 
Wallowa County Land Development Ordinances and any oth-
er applicable goal, regulation or ordinance of Wallowa County 
or the State of Oregon.
  
For those who wish to review the above mentioned Articles 
and Goals, please visit the County web site at www.co.wal-
lowa.or.us.  All Ordinance Articles and Goals are available for 
review and/or purchase in the Planning Department.  All appli-
cations and draft staff reports may be reviewed in the Planning 
Department Monday B Friday from 8:30am B 5:00pm.  If the 
above described issue(s) remains open for public comment, 
written comments must be received by the Wallowa County 
Planning Department -101 S. River St. Room 105, Enterprise, 
OR  97828 - by 5 p.m. on Friday, May 25, 2018 or oral com-
ments may be given at the time of the hearing.  Hearings are 
open to the public and those interested in attending are en-
couraged to do so.  

Ramona Phillips, Chairman; 
Wallowa County Planning Commission   

101 Legal Notices 101 Legal Notices

NOTICE OF BUDGET COMMITTEE MEETING

A public meeting of the Budget Committee of the Joseph 
Cemetery Maint. Dist., Wallowa County, state of Oregon, to 
discuss the budget for the fiscal year July 1, 2018 to June 30, 
2019, will be held at Clerk, 62052 Prairie Creek Rd Joseph. 
The meeting will take place on May 30, 2018, at 7:30 p.m. The 
purpose of the meeting is to receive the budget message and 
to receive comment from the public on the budget.

This is a public meeting where deliberation of the Budget 
Committee will take place. Any person may appear at the 
meeting and discuss the proposed programs with the Budget 
Committee.

A copy of the budget document may be inspected or obtained 
on or after May 30, 2018 at 62052 Prairie Creek Rd. Joseph, 
between the hours of 1:00 p.m. and 5:00 p.m.

101 Legal Notices 101 Legal Notices

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Board of Directors of the Wallowa Education Service Dis-
trict will hold their regular meeting on Monday, May 21, 2018 
at 5:30 P.M. in the ESD Board Room. A copy of the agenda 
may be obtained at the Education Service District office at 107 
SW First Street #105 in Enterprise.

101 Legal Notices 101 Legal Notices

PUBLIC NOTICE

Wallowa Lake Property Owners Association will hold its bi-annual 
meeting on Saturday, May 26th at 9:00 am at the Wallowa Lake fire 
station. 

101 Legal Notices 101 Legal Notices

LEGAL NOTICE

 
The Wallowa County Health Care District Board of Directors 
will hold its regular board meeting on Monday, May 21, 2018 
at 11:30am, in the Conference Room at Wallowa Memorial 
Hospital. 
 
The Budget Committee for Wallowa County Health Care Dis-
trict will meet at 11:00am, just prior to the Board meeting, to 
review the budget for the fiscal years beginning July 1, 2017 
and July 1, 2018 and make recommendation to the Board of 
Directors to approve said budget at their regular board meet-
ing on June 25, 2018.  
 
A copy of the Board agenda will be available from the office 
of the Wallowa County Chieftain, KWVR or the Administrative 
Office at Wallowa Memorial Hospital. 
 
This meeting is open to the public.
 
Wallowa Memorial Hospital is an equal opportunity provider 
and employer. 

101 Legal Notices 101 Legal Notices

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS
IMBLER SCHOOL DISTRICT

WASTEWATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS - 2018

 
Imbler School District
6th and Esther Avenue/P.O. Box 164
Imbler, Oregon 97841
 
Imbler School District invites Bids for the construction of 
Wastewater System Improvements - 2018. The Work for 
this Project involves, but is not limited to, constructing ap-
proximately 6,700 lineal feet of 3-inch effluent transmission 
pipeline, upgrading the effluent pumps in the existing tanks, 
installing two new pump vaults with pumps, constructing a 
new 50,000 square foot evaporative lagoon, and other Work 
shown on the Drawings and as specified.
 
Sealed Bids for the described Project will be received by Brett 
Moore, P.E., or his authorized representative, of Anderson 
Perry & Associates, Inc., 1901 N. Fir Street, La Grande, Ore-
gon 97850 until 2:00 p.m., local time, May 31, 2018, at which 
time the Bids received will be publicly opened and read.
 
The Contract is subject to the applicable provisions of ORS 
279C.800 through ORS 279C.870, the Oregon Prevailing 
Wage Law.
 
Bid security shall be furnished in accordance with the Instruc-
tions to Bidders.
 
The Issuing Office for the Bidding Documents is: Brett Moore, 
P.E., Anderson Perry & Associates, Inc., 1901 N. Fir Street, 
La Grande, Oregon 97850, 541-963-8309, bmoore@ander-
sonperry.com. Prospective Bidders may examine the Bidding 
Documents at the Issuing Office on Mondays through Fridays 
between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m., or at the other 
locations listed below.
 
Imbler School District, 6th and Esther Avenue, Imbler, Oregon

Anderson Perry & Associates, Inc., 2659 S.W. 4th Street, 
Suite 200, Redmond, Oregon

Anderson Perry & Associates, Inc., 214 E. Birch Street, Walla 
Walla, Washington
 
Bidding Documents are available at http://www.andersonper-
ry.com under the Bid Docs link.  The digital Bidding Docu-
ments may be downloaded for a non-refundable payment of 
$25.00 by inputting QuestCDN eBidDoc Number 5747602 on 
the website.  Assistance with free QuestCDN membership 
registration, document downloading, and working with the dig-
ital Project information may be obtained at QuestCDN.com, 
at 952-233-1632, or via e-mail at info@questcdn.com.  The 
Bidding Documents will be available for download after May 
8, 2018. No paper sets will be provided for bidding purposes.  

A pre-bid conference will be held at 2:00 p.m., local time, on 
May 24, 2018, at the Imbler School District office, 6th and Es-
ther Avenue, Imbler, Oregon 97841.  Bidders are highly en-
couraged to attend.
 
Owner: Imbler School District
By:       Angie Lakey-Campbell
Title:     Superintendent
Date:     May 8, 2018

101 Legal Notices 101 Legal Notices

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON
FOR WALLOWA COUNTY

In the Matter of the Estate of
SUSAN   LEE   ALFORD, Deceased.

Case No. 18PB03218

NOTICE TO INTERESTED PERSONS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the undersigned has been 
appointed personal representative of the above-entitled es-
tate. All persons having claims against the estate are required 
to present them to the personal representative, care of the 
Wasley Law Office, PC, 105 Fir Street, Suite 204, La Grande, 
Oregon 97850, within four months after the date of first publi-
cation of this notice or the claims may be barred.

All persons whose rights may be affected by this proceed-
ing may obtain additional information from the records of the 
court, the personal representative, or the attorney for the per-
sonal representative, Philip Wasley.

Dated and first published May 9,  2018.
Personal Representative: Harvey Lee Cooper

101 Legal Notices 101 Legal Notices

101 Legal Notices 101 Legal Notices 101 Legal Notices

Place your 

business in 

the Service 

Directory

Small
$10.66 per week

Large
$21.32 per week

(13-week minimum)

Call 541-426-4567

Wallowa County 

Chieftain

MONDAY

DEADLINE FOR 
CLASSIFIED ADS

AM

Follow Local Sports
with your local newspaper
home-delivered or online!

Like us on

Facebook!

209 NW First Street
Enterprise, OR
541•426•4567

Find us online at
wallowa.com

Looking for a new place to 
live? The classified ads offer 

a complete section of homes, 
apartments, and mobile
homes to fit your needs.

Check daily for new listings!

Find us on 

Facebook

If you have an eye for real
value, you’ll eye the
classified ads daily!

Check today’s classified
ads for excellent buys on

the items you need!

BUYER meets seller every day 
of the week in the classified 
columns of this newspaper.


